U.S. PTO

12/800199 05/10/2010 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) United States Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) 05-19-2010 currents or the new address(es) below. To the Director of the U.S. Patent an 103597564 name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Name:Servicios Condumex S.A. de CV Juan HernandezManuel 🕟 Internal Address: Alfonso Perez Sanchez Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: Km 9.6 Carr. a S.L.P. Parque Industrial Execution Date(s)01/08/2010 Jurica 76120 X Assignment Merger City: Queretaro Qro __ Change of Name Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement State: ______ Government Interest Assignment Country: MEXICO Zip: _____ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Name Carmen Pili Ekstrom 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed Street Address: 650 Castro St. None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Mountain View State: CA Zip:94041 Phone Number: 650 460-9211 Deposit Account Number Fax Number: 650 960 1944 Authorized User Name___

> Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Signature

Carmen Pili Ekstrom

Name of Person Signing

Email Address: carmen@ekstromtaw.com

9. Signature:

05/13/2010 HVUONG1 00000015 12800199

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

48.88 OP 84 FC:8921

PATENT

REEL: 024407 FRAME: 0661

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS The undersigned have invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled for which application for United States Letters Patent is made, and

SERVICIOS CONDUMEX S.A. DE C.V.

WHEREAS

(hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") a Mexican Business, with and address of CARRETERA A S.L.P. Km. 9.6 PARQUE INDUSTRIAL JURICA 76120 QUERETARO, QRO, MEXICO

Mexico, desires to acquire my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and t to said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon,

"FLAME RETARDANT LOW SMOKE; EMISSION, HALOGEN FREE 600 V ENERGY CABLE WITH POLYOLEFIN INSULATION AND POLYAMIDE JACKET"

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in considerations of one Dollar (\$1.00). and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Hereby self, assign and transfer to assignee to successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest of the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, U.S Serial No. filed and entitled:

And in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitution, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvement. And in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements and in and to all utility models, industrial models, certificates of invention, and design on said improvements,

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without change to but at the expense of said. Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications, and all other like rights of exclusion in the country on any and all said improvements, execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignment power attorney and other papers, communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and.

Agree that undersigned will upon request of Assignee, render prompt assistance and cooperation in the prosecution of legal proceeding involving said improvements, said applications and

PATENT REEL: 024407 FRAME: 0662 patents granted thereon, including oppositions, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings and court proceeding, and testify in such proceedings if request, provided,

however, that the expenses which may be incurred by the Undersigned in lending such assistance and cooperation be paid by Assignee: and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the Undersigns, except as set forth below, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the Undersigned.

The assignment shall be binding on the heirs and legal representatives of the Undersigned.

Full name of inventor: HERNANDEZ HERNANDEZ MANUEL JUAN
Residence: Km. 9.6 Carr. a S.L.P. Parque Industrial Junica 76120 Querétaro Qro. México Citizenship: MEXICAN Date Jan 8 / 28/2 Signature
Full name of inventor: PEREZ SANCHEZ ALFONSO
Residence: Km. 9.6 Carr. a S.L.P. Parque Industrial Jurica 76120 Querétaro Qro. México Citizenship: MEXICAN
Citizenship: Date 01/08/10 Signature
Full name of inventor.
Residence:
Citizenship:
Citizenship: DateSignature
allen 1

ANTONIO-SIERRA GUTIERREZ
Witness:

RECORDED: 05/10/2010

IGNACIO CANTU RAMIREZ

PATENT REEL: 024407 FRAME: 0663